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SPECIAL EVENTS IN

SUNDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MoNDAY

SUNDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FrIDAY

THURSDAY

SUNDAY

10

16

20

21

27

30

“YWW%/

2:00 aM EVERYWHERE
2:00 pm Bus

2:00 M East Room
5:30-8 Pm Bus
8:15pMm LOUNGE
NooN Bus

12:30 pm Bus

7:15 pm East RooMm
2:00 pm East Room
5:00 pm Bus

1:00 pm Bus

2:30 PM Bus

10:30 AM Bus

2:00 pm Bus

1:00 pm Bus

7:00 pm Bus

7:15 pm East Room
11 am; 12:30 pMm DINING RoOM
2:00 pm Bus

R

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME ENDs (p. 8)

CSO P1aNO SERIES: BEATRICE RANA (P. 4)

JAN NEDVETSKY, CELLIST (P. 21)

ALDERMAN YANCY'S TOowN HALL MEETING AT MSI
ELECTION WATCH PARTY

LunNcH OUTING: CHICAGO DINER IN LAKEVIEW (P. 4)

CSO PABLO SAINZ-VILLEGAS GUITARIST; MUTI
CONDUCTS STRAVINSKY, BRAHMS (P. 4)

FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKER CHIHWAY CHANG (P. 10)
UCHICAGO PIANO STUDENTS (P. 21)

MET Live IN HD: L4 BoHEME (P. 4)

TIMELINE THEATRE, HUNDREDS AND HUNDREDS OF STARS

r.4)

UCHICAGO PRESENTS BRENTANO STRING QUARTET (P. 4)

KRISTALLNACHT SERVICE OF REMEMBRANCE AND
COMMITMENT (P. 4)

CSO P1aNO SERIES: HAYATO SUMMON (P. 4)

FiELD MUSEUM SPECIAL EXHIBITS: CONNECTING THE
THREADS AND AFTER THE AGE OF DINOSAURS (P. 4)

COURT THEATRE: TAMING OF THE SHREW (P. 4)
FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKER DAVID FLEER (P. 10)
THANKSGIVING DAY BRUNCH, TWO SEATINGS

STEPPENWOLF THEATRE: AMADEUS (P. 4)

PLEASE NOTE: Any event listed on pages 27 and 28 without a specific date or dates occurs on

that day of the week every week. Events listed with specific dates occur on those dates only.
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REGULAR EVENTS IN NOVEMBER

M/W/F
T/Tu
M/W/F
T/Tu
M/W/F
M/F

T/Tu
MONDAY

10, 17, 24
3

10, 17, 24
3

17

24

3

TUESDAY

25

11, 18,25

25
WEDNESDAY

12

9:30-10:30 AM
1:30-2:20 pm
11:00 AM-NoON
11:00-11:25 am
12:30 pm
1:00-1:45 pm
1:00-1:45 pm

9:30 AM-12:30 PM
10:15-10:45 am
12:30 pM-1:30 PM
1:00 pm

1:30 Pm

2:00 pm-3:00 PM
3:00 pm-4:00 M
3:00 pm-4:00 M
7:15 pm

7:15 pPM-8:15 PM

8:00 AM-4:00 PM
9:30 AM-NOON
10:00 pm

10:30 AmM-11:00 AM
11:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 AM-NoON
1:00-3:00 pm
2:00-3:00 pm
3:30-4:30 pm

7:15-8:15 pm

9:00 AM-12:30 Pm
10:15 am

10:00 am

11:00

1:00-2:00 pm
1:00-2:00 pm

1:00-2:30 pm

THIRD FLOOR
THIRD FLOOR
East RooM
LLLC

VARIES
SHAWN’S PLACE

PooL

Bus

East Room
GAME Room
East Room
East Room
East Room
East Room
East Room
LouNGE/CH 4

EAsT Room

Bus

THIRD FLOOR
GAME Room
LLLC

East Room
Z0OM

LLLC

CAFE

East RooMm
LoUNGE

East Room

Bus

East Room
LIBRARY
CHAPEL
SHAWN’S PLACE
East Room

LOUNGE

WELLNESS CLINIC
WELLNESS CLINIC

Tone IT Up!

FLEX AND FLOW
WALKING GROUP
STRETCH AND MOBILITY

WATER AEROBICS

HyYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING
WAKE UP AND STRETCH
PLAYREADERS

YoGa

YoGa

TowN MEETING

TowN MEETING

BoOKLOVERS GROUP (P. 22)

FiLm CoMMITTEE MOVIE (P. 24)

SINGALONG CHANGE OF DAY THIS MONTH ONLY

SHUTTLE SERVICE TO U OF C SOUTH SHORE CLINIC
AUDIOLOGIST

ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE

BALANCE AND MOBILITY

Tar CH1

MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS)

FruipITy IN MOVEMENT

IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

CURRENT EVENTS

WINE AND CHEESE

SHORT STORY GROUP

HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING
MEDITATION WITH SHAWN

LiBRARY COMMITTEE (P. 11)

BIBLE STUDY

BALANCE AND MOBILITY

RACE RELATIONS

MONTGOMERY PLACE AcTs (p. 21)
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12
THURSDAY
6, 13,20

6, 13,20

6, 13,20

6

6, 13,20
13

20

6, 13,30

6

13,20, 27
6

6,20

6, 13,20
20

6, 13,20
13

6,27
13,20
FRIDAY

7

14,21, 28
7,21
SATURDAY
1,8,15,22
SUNDAY

2:00 pm
1:00-2:00 p™m
2:15-3:15pm

7:15 pm

10:00 aM
10:00 AM-NOON
10:00-10:45 am
11:00 am
11:00 aM
11:00 aM

Noon
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:15 pmM-4:15 PM
2:30 PM
3:30-4:30
7:15 pm
7:15 pm

7:15 pm

9:15-11:30 aM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM-12:30 M
1:00-2:00 pm
4:15 pMm

7:15 pm

8:00 AM-4:00 PM
10:00 am

11:00 AM-NOON
1:30 pm

7:15 pm

8:00 AM-4:00 PM
11:00 aAM-NooN
1:30 pm

7:15 pm

CHAPEL
LouNGE
EAst Room

LounGe/ CH 4

Bus

VARIES
LLLC
GAME Room
East Room

GAME Room

DiNnING RooMm
EAsT Room
LouNGE
GaME Room
GAME Room
East Room
StupIO

EAst Room

LouNGE/EasT RooMm

EAst Room
LouNGE/CH 4.1

LouNGE/CH 4.1

Stubpio

Bus

Bus
CHAPEL
EAsT Room
EAsT RooMm
Bus

Bus

East Room
GAME Room

LoUNGE/CH 4.1

Bus
CHAPEL
GAME Room

LOUNGE/CH 4.1

RomMaN CaTHOLIC COMMUNION
WELLNESS LECTURE
DiNING COMMITTEE (P. 8)

HEeEwsoON SwWIFT CONCERTS (P. 5)

MARIANO’S SHOPPING

IT TEcHNICAL ASSISTANCE; CALL FRONT DESK
ADVANCED BALANCE TRAINING

MESSENGER PLANNING MEETING

Yoga

FrIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS COMMITTEE (P. 10)

RESIDENTS’ BIRTHDAY LUNCH

Tar CHr

MAH-JONGG

MAH-JONGG

FiLm COMMITTEE (P. 24)

CULINARY CORNER

WATERCOLOR & ACRYLIC STUDIO (P. 21)
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
Happy Hour

RESIDENTS’ COUNCIL

DOCUMENTARY FILMS (p. 24)

FOREIGN LANGUAGE FILMms (P. 24)

DRAWING AND PAINTING CLASS
CosTCO SHOPPING

HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING
ADAPTING TO AGING CONVERSATION
SHABBAT SERVICE

FRIDAY NIGHT SPEAKERS (P. 10)
RELIGIOUS TRANSPORTATION

61sT ST. FARMERS MARKET (INSIDE)

LAURA FENSTER’S OPEN REHEARSAL (P. 21)

MAH-JONGG

WEEKEND THEMED FILMS (P. 25)

RELIGIOUS TRANSPORTATION
CHAPEL SERVICE
CHESS

WEEKEND THEMED FILMS (P. 25)





