SPECIAL EVENTS IN



SUNDAY	2	2:00 AM E	VERYWHERE	DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME ENDS (P. 8)
		2:00 рм	Bus	CSO PIANO SERIES: BEATRICE RANA (P. 4)
		2:00 рм	East Room	Jan Nedvetsky, cellist (p. 21)
Tuesday	4	5:30-8 рм	Bus	Alderman Yancy's Town Hall Meeting at MSI
		8:15 рм	Lounge	ELECTION WATCH PARTY
WEDNESDAY	5	Noon	Bus	Lunch Outing: Chicago Diner in Lakeview (p. 4)
Friday	7	12:30 рм	Bus	CSO Pablo Sáinz-Villegas guitarist; Muti conducts Stravinsky, Brahms (p. 4)
		7:15 рм	East Room	Friday Night Speaker Chihway Chang (p. 10)
SATURDAY	8	2:00 рм	East Room	UCHICAGO PIANO STUDENTS (P. 21)
		5:00 рм	Bus	MET LIVE IN HD: LA BOHÈME (P. 4)
SUNDAY	9	1:00 рм	Bus	TimeLine Theatre, $Hundreds$ and $Hundreds$ of $Stars$ (p. 4)
		2:30 рм	Bus	UCHICAGO PRESENTS BRENTANO STRING QUARTET (P. 4)
Monday	10	10:30 ам	Bus	Kristallnacht Service of Remembrance and Commitment (p. 4)
SUNDAY	16	2:00 рм	Bus	CSO Piano Series: Hayato Summon (p. 4)
WEDNESDAY	19	1:00 рм	Bus	FIELD MUSEUM SPECIAL EXHIBITS: CONNECTING THE THREADS AND AFTER THE AGE OF DINOSAURS (P. 4)
Thursday	20	7:00 рм	Bus	COURT THEATRE: TAMING OF THE SHREW (P. 4)
Friday	21	7:15 рм	East Room	Friday Night Speaker David Fleer (p. 10)
Thursday	27	11 ам; 12:30 рм	DINING ROOM	THANKSGIVING DAY BRUNCH, TWO SEATINGS
SUNDAY	30	2:00 рм	Bus	STEPPENWOLF THEATRE: AMADEUS (P. 4)

PLEASE NOTE: Any event listed on pages 27 and 28 without a specific date or dates occurs on that day of the week every week. Events listed with specific dates occur on those dates only.

November 2025 page 27

REGULAR EVENTS IN NOVEMBER_

M/W/F	9:30-10:30 ам	THIRD FLOOR	Wellness Clinic
T/TH	1:30-2:20 рм	THIRD FLOOR	Wellness Clinic
M/W/F	11:00 am-Noon	East Room	Tone It Up!
T/T _H	11:00-11:25 ам	LLLC	FLEX AND FLOW
M/W/F	12:30 рм	VARIES	Walking Group
M/F	1:00-1:45 рм	SHAWN'S PLACE	STRETCH AND MOBILITY
T/T _H	1:00-1:45 рм	Pool	WATER AEROBICS
MONDAY			
	9:30 AM-12:30 PM	Bus	Hyde Park Errands and Shopping
	10:15-10:45 ам	East Room	Wake Up and Stretch
10, 17, 24	12:30 рм-1:30 рм	GAME ROOM	PLAYREADERS
3	1:00 рм	East Room	Yoga
10, 17, 24	1:30 рм	East Room	Yoga
3	2:00 рм-3:00 рм	East Room	Town Meeting
17	3:00 рм-4:00 рм	East Room	Town Meeting
24	3:00 рм-4:00 рм	East Room	BOOKLOVERS GROUP (P. 22)
	7:15 рм	Lounge/Ch 4	FILM COMMITTEE MOVIE (P. 24)
3	7:15 рм-8:15 рм	East Room	SINGALONG CHANGE OF DAY THIS MONTH ONLY
TUESDAY			
	8:00 am-4:00 pm	Bus	SHUTTLE SERVICE TO U OF C SOUTH SHORE CLINIC
25	9:30 am-Noon	THIRD FLOOR	Audiologist
25 4	9:30 ам-Noon 10:00 рм	THIRD FLOOR GAME ROOM	AUDIOLOGIST ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE
	10:00 рм	GAME ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE
4	10:00 рм 10:30 ам-11:00 ам	GAME ROOM LLLC	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY
4	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI
4	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS)
4	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT
4	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
4	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS
4 11, 18, 25	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE
4 11, 18, 25 25	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE
4 11, 18, 25 25	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm 7:15-8:15 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE EAST ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE SHORT STORY GROUP
4 11, 18, 25 25	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm 7:15-8:15 pm	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE EAST ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE SHORT STORY GROUP HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING
4 11, 18, 25 25 WEDNESDAY	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm 7:15-8:15 pm 9:00 am-12:30 pm 10:15 am	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE EAST ROOM BUS EAST ROOM	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE SHORT STORY GROUP HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING MEDITATION WITH SHAWN
4 11, 18, 25 25 WEDNESDAY	10:00 pm 10:30 am-11:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am 11:30 am-Noon 1:00-3:00 pm 2:00-3:00 pm 3:30-4:30 pm 7:15-8:15 pm 9:00 am-12:30 pm 10:15 am	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE EAST ROOM BUS EAST ROOM LIBRARY	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE SHORT STORY GROUP HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING MEDITATION WITH SHAWN LIBRARY COMMITTEE (P. 11)
4 11, 18, 25 25 WEDNESDAY	10:00 PM 10:30 AM-11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM-NOON 1:00-3:00 PM 2:00-3:00 PM 3:30-4:30 PM 7:15-8:15 PM 9:00 AM-12:30 PM 10:15 AM 10:00 AM	GAME ROOM LLLC EAST ROOM ZOOM LLLC CAFÉ EAST ROOM LOUNGE EAST ROOM BUS EAST ROOM LIBRARY CHAPEL	ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE BALANCE AND MOBILITY TAI CHI MEDITATION (LAURIEANN CHUTIS) FLUIDITY IN MOVEMENT IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CURRENT EVENTS WINE AND CHEESE SHORT STORY GROUP HYDE PARK ERRANDS AND SHOPPING MEDITATION WITH SHAWN LIBRARY COMMITTEE (P. 11) BIBLE STUDY

	2:00 рм	Chapel	ROMAN CATHOLIC COMMUNION
19	1:00-2:00 рм	Lounge	Wellness Lecture
12	2:15-3:15 РМ	East Room	DINING COMMITTEE (P. 8)
	7:15 рм	Lounge/ Ch 4	HEWSON SWIFT CONCERTS (P. 5)
THURSDAY			
6, 13, 20	10:00 am	Bus	Mariano's Shopping
6, 13, 20	10:00 am-Noon	Varies	IT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE; CALL FRONT DESK
6, 13, 20	10:00-10:45 ам	LLLC	Advanced Balance Training
6	11:00 ам	GAME ROOM	Messenger Planning Meeting
6, 13, 20	11:00 ам	East Room	Yoga
13	11:00 ам	GAME ROOM	Friday Night Speakers Committee (p. 10)
20	Noon	DINING ROOM	RESIDENTS' BIRTHDAY LUNCH
6, 13, 30	12:30 рм	East Room	Таі Сні
6	1:30 рм	Lounge	Mah-jongg
13, 20, 27	1:30 рм	GAME ROOM	Mah-jongg
6	2:00 рм	GAME ROOM	FILM COMMITTEE (P. 24)
6, 20	2:00 рм	EAST ROOM	CULINARY CORNER
6, 13, 20	2:15 рм-4:15 рм	Studio	Watercolor & Acrylic Studio (p. 21)
20	2:30 рм	EAST ROOM	Environmental Services Committee
6, 13, 20	3:30-4:30	LOUNGE/EAST ROOM	Happy Hour
13	7:15 рм	East Room	RESIDENTS' COUNCIL
6, 27	7:15 рм	Lounge/Ch 4.1	DOCUMENTARY FILMS (P. 24)
13, 20	7:15 рм	Lounge/Ch 4.1	Foreign Language Films (p. 24)
FRIDAY			
	9:15-11:30 ам	Studio	Drawing and Painting Class
7	9:30 am	Bus	COSTCO SHOPPING
14, 21, 28	9:30 ам-12:30 рм	Bus	Hyde Park Errands and Shopping
	1:00-2:00 рм	Chapel	Adapting to Aging Conversation
	4:15 рм	East Room	Shabbat Service
7, 21	7:15 рм	EAST ROOM	Friday Night Speakers (p. 10)
SATURDAY	8:00 am-4:00 pm	Bus	RELIGIOUS TRANSPORTATION
1, 8, 15, 22	10:00 ам	Bus	61st St. Farmers Market (inside)
	11:00 am-Noon	EAST ROOM	Laura Fenster's Open Rehearsal (p. 21)
	1:30 рм	GAME ROOM	Mah-jongg
	7:15 рм	Lounge/Ch 4.1	Weekend Themed Films (p. 25)
SUNDAY			
	8:00 am-4:00 pm	Bus	RELIGIOUS TRANSPORTATION
	11:00 AM-NOON	Chapel	Chapel Service
	1:30 рм	GAME ROOM	CHESS
	7:15 рм	Lounge/Ch 4.1	Weekend Themed Films (p. 25)